

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 233/2016**

SURINDER NAYYAR Plaintiff

Through Mr. Kunal Kohli, Advocate

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Defendant

Through Mr. Dinesh Kumar Gupta, Advocate

CORAM:

**SH. ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **02.08.2016**

No PW is present today.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff seeks further time for producing the evidence.

Adjournment is granted subject to cost of Rs. 5,000/- to be deposited with Delhi High Court Legal Service Committee within two weeks from today.

By way of last and final opportunity, put up for plaintiff's evidence on **29th November, 2016.**

**ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 02, 2016
savita