

\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 233/2016**

SURINDER NAYYAR Plaintiff

Through Mr. Kunal Kohli, Advocate

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Defendant

Through

CORAM:

**SH. ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

29.11.2016

IA No. 14708/2016 in CS(COMM) 233/2016

Plaintiff has filed this application for summoning of witnesses, but list of witnesses itself has been filed on 20.10.2016 without seeking any permission from the court for filing the list of witnesses.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff seeks time to file appropriate application for bringing the list of witnesses on record.

The request is allowed, subject to cost of Rs. 10,000/- to be deposited with Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee.

Plaintiff shall take appropriate steps before the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **25th January, 2017**.

**ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 29, 2016

savita