

\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 233/2016**

SURINDER NAYYAR Plaintiff

Through **Ms. Renuka Arora, Advocate**

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Defendant

Through

CORAM:

**SH. ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

21.12.2016

IA No. 15891/2016 in CS(COMM) 233/2016

Plaintiff has filed this application for summoning the witnesses alongwith the records, as detailed in para 8 of the application.

I have heard ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Registry is directed to issue summons to the witnesses for 25.01.2017 on filing of PF and deposit of diet money. The witnesses shall appear on the date fixed alongwith the summoned record.

IA stands disposed off accordingly.

**ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 21, 2016

savita