



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 233/2016**

SURINDER NAYYAR

..... Plaintiff

Through

Ms. Renuka Aroar and Mr. Asish
Pundir, Advocates alongwith plaintiff
in person

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Defendant

Through

Mr. Sunil Goel, Standing counsel for
NDMC with Ms. Supreet Bimbira,
Advocates

CORAM:

**SH. ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

25.01.2017

PW-2 is present, examined and discharged.

Plaintiff's evidence stands closed.

Defendant shall file affidavit by way of evidence within eight weeks
from today with copy to plaintiff.

Put up for defendant's evidence on **12th May, 2017.**

**ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 25, 2017

savita