



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 233/2016**

SURINDER NAYYAR

..... Plaintiff

Through **Ms. Renuka Arora, Advocate**

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Defendant

Through **Mr. Sunil Goel, Standing Counsel**
with **Ms. Supreet Bindra, Advocate**

CORAM:

MS. RAJRANI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **12.05.2017**

Affidavit by way of evidence not filed by the defendant.

Ld. counsel for defendant seeks time to file affidavit by way of evidence. Let the same be filed within four weeks from today with advance copy to other side, as last opportunity.

Put up for defendant's evidence on **9th October, 2017.**

RAJRANI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 12, 2017

savita