



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 233/2016

SURINDER NAYYAR

..... Plaintiff

Through

Ms. Nikita Salwan, Advocate

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Defendant

Through

Ms. Supreet, Advocate for Mr. Sunil
Goel, Standing Counsel for NDMC

CORAM:

SH. RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

09.10.2017

Learned counsel for defendant submits that there was dispute between the two departments of the defendant as to which of the department has to file the affidavit of evidence. Learned counsel for defendant further submits that the affidavit is now ready and it will be filed within ten days. Defendant had approximately five months to file the affidavit and last opportunity was given vide order dated 12.05.2017. in the interest of justice, one more opportunity is given subject to payment of cost Rs.5,000/-. Cost be paid by the defendant to the plaintiff. Evidence affidavit be filed within four weeks with advance copy to learned counsel for plaintiff.

Adjourned to 22nd January, 2018 for DE.

**RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR**

OCTOBER 09, 2017

ms