

\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 233/2016**
SURINDER NAYYAR

..... Petitioner

Through Ms.Nikita Salwan, Advocate

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

..... Respondent

Through Mr.Sunil Goel, Ms.Supreet Bimbora,
Mr.Mayank Goel, Advocates

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **22.01.2018**

DW 1 Mr.J L Meena, Executive Engineer is present.

Pass over sought on behalf of plaintiff but it is stated by DW1
that he is not feeling well and seeks adjournment.

Adjournment not opposed.

Matter is adjourned for DE on 15.2.18.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 22, 2018/gk