

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 233/2016**
SURINDER NAYYAR

..... Plaintiff

Through Ms.Nikita Salwan, Advocate
versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

..... Defendant

Through Ms Supreet Bimbora, Advocate

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **15.02.2018**

DW Mr.J L Meena is present.

It is submitted by ld counsel for defendant that affidavit of DW has already been filed, copy of same is admitted to have been received in advance.

As per office note, affidavit of DW filed by defendant is under objection.

Ld counsel for defendant is directed to inquire from Registry regarding the same.

To come up for DE on 15.3.18.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 15, 2018/gk