

days but petitioner has filed their list of witnesses only on 15.2.18. No reason has been assigned in the IA for not filing the list of witnesses by petitioner within the time granted by Hon'ble Court. In the order passed in connected matter opposite party's list of witnesses has been taken on record but subject to costs.

Hence, present IA is allowed subject to cost of Rs.2000/-.

List of witnesses filed by petitioners is taken on record.

IA is accordingly disposed off.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 15, 2018/gk

\$~10

*** IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ CS(COMM) 233/2016
SURINDER NAYYAR**

..... Plaintiff

Through Ms.Renuka Arora, Advocate

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

..... Defendant

Through Ms.Supreet Bindra, Advocate

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

15.03.2018

**Proceeding - 12.10pm to
1.25pm**

**Evidence recorded 12.15pm
to 1.20pm.**

DW1 Mr.Jagmohan Lal Meena is present. He has tendered his affidavit. He is partly cross examined. Further cross is deferred as it is already 1.15pm. One evidence matter is already fixed in post lunch session. It is not possible to record evidence in post lunch.

Matter is adjourned for remaining cross examination of DW1 on **09.5.18.**

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 15, 2018/gk