

\$~8

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(COMM) 233/2016**  
**SURINDER NAYYAR**

..... Plaintiff

Through appearance not given

versus

**NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION**

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Supreet Bimbra & Mr. Mayank  
Goel, Advocates

**CORAM:**

**SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **09.05.2018**

DW is not present.

Adjournment sought on behalf of defendant on the ground that  
DW is not available today as his wife is hospitalized.

Adjournment not opposed.

List the matter for DE on **16.8.18.**

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MAY 09, 2018/gk**