

\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 233/2016**
SURINDER NAYYAR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Shreya Sharma, Advocate

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Supreet Bimbora, proxy counsel
for Mr. Sunil Goel, Advocate

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **15.11.2018**

DW-1 is not present.

Adjournment sought on behalf of the defendant on the ground that the witness is not well. Adjournment opposed. Request is allowed.

Matter is adjourned for remaining cross-examination of DW-1 on 21st January, 2019.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 15, 2018/tp