

\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 233/2016**
SURINDER NAYYAR

..... Plaintiff

Through Ms Nikita Salwan, Advocate

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

..... Defendant

Through None.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **11.01.2019**

IA No. 365/19(filed by plaintiff u/s 151 seeking change in constitution of plaintiff)

Issue notice of the IA to defendant through counsel on PF for date fixed i.e. 21.1.19.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 11, 2019/gk

At 2.04pm

At this stage, Ms.Nazia Parveen, Learned counsel for DDA has appeared. She is apprised of order & next date of hearing.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 11, 2019/gk