

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 233/2016**
SURINDER NAYYAR

..... Plaintiff

Through Ms Nikita Salwan, Advocate

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

..... Defendant

Through Mr.Sunil Goel, Standing Counsel
with Ms.Supreet Bimbra, Advocate

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **21.01.2019**

IA No. 365/19(filed by plaintiff u/s 151 seeking change in constitution of plaintiff)

Present IA is filed by plaintiff seeking change in constitution of plaintiff. It is stated that plaintiff has undergone a change in constitution. It is further stated that plaintiff has got itself registered with the defendant as a partnership firm however inadvertently in present suit the said change in constitution could not be done.

Learned counsel for defendant has no objection if present IA is allowed.

In view of no objection, present IA is allowed.

CS(COMM) 233/2016

Witness is present.

Adjournment sought on behalf of plaintiff on the ground that learned counsel for plaintiff is not available as hospitalized.

Adjournment not opposed.

List the matter for DE on **25.3.19.**

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 21, 2019/gk