

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 233/2016**
SURINDER NAYYAR

..... Plaintiff

Through Ms Nikita Salwan, Advocate

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

..... Defendant

Through Ms Supreet Bimbra Advocate

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **25.03.2019**

DW not present.

Adjournment sought on behalf of defendant on the ground that
witness is not available due to death in his family.

Adjournment opposed.

Keeping in view the nature of request, adjournment is allowed.

List the matter for DE on **2.5.19.**

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 25, 2019/gk