

\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 233/2016**
SURINDER NAYYAR

..... Plaintiff

Through Ms Nikita Salwan, Advocate

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

..... Defendant

Through Ms Supreet Bimbra, Advocate

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **02.05.2019**

DW1 is present.

Evidence is going on in CS(COMM) 594/2018. It is 12.49pm.

It is not possible to record evidence in this matter in pre lunch session.

Matter is adjourned.

List the matter for DE on 30.7.19 at 2pm

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 02, 2019/gk