

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 233/2016**
SURINDER NAYYAR

..... Plaintiff

Through Ms.Anusuya Salwan Advocate

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

..... Defendant

Through Ms.Supreet Bimbora, Advocate

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

30.07.2019

Proceeding – 2 to 3.45pm
Evidence recorded 2 to
3.45pm
Pages 06

DW1 Mr.Jagmohan Lal is present. His cross examination is concluded.

DE closed.

Evidence stands concluded in this matter.

Matter be put up before Hon'ble Court for further directions on 2.9.19.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 30, 2019/gk

corrigendum

[Click here to check](#)