

\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 233/2016 & I.A. No. 14708/2016

SURINDER NAYYAR Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Nikita Salwan, Adv.

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Mayank Goel, Adv. for Mr. Sunil
Goel, Standing Counsel for Nr. MCD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

02.09.2019

Request for adjournment is made on behalf of the counsel for the
defendant on the ground that he has suffered a fracture.

Adjourned to March 5, 2020.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

SEPTEMBER 02, 2019/jg