

\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 233/2016
SURINDER NAYYAR Plaintiff
Through: Ms.Shreya Sharma, Adv.

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Defendant
Through: Ms.Tanisha Setia, Adv. for Mr.Sunil
Goel, SC for NDMC

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO
ORDER
% **05.03.2020**

In view of adjournment slip, renotify on August 31, 2020.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MARCH 05, 2020/bh