



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 233/2016**
SURINDER NAYYAR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Anusuya Salwan and Mr.
Shakaib Khan, Advocates.

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

..... Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

13.07.2022

%

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that she has received a call in the morning from the learned counsel for the defendant who has informed that on account of surgery he would not be able to appear in the Court. It is also submitted that written submissions have also not been filed by both the parties.
2. Written submissions, if any, be filed within two weeks with copy to the opposite counsel. No further opportunity shall be given to either party for filing of written submissions.
3. List this matter for final arguments on 19th September, 2022.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

JULY 13, 2022/va