



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 233/2016**

SURINDER NAYYAR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Anusuya Salwan, Mr. Rachit Wadhwa, Mr. Bankin Garg & Mr. Shakaib Khan, Advocates.

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Shubhankar, Advocate for Mr. Sunil Goel, Standing Counsel for MCD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

19.09.2022

%

1. Learned counsel on behalf of the plaintiff seeks an adjournment for filing the Written Submissions.
2. Written Submissions on behalf of the defendant have already on record.
3. Let Written Submissions on behalf of the plaintiff be filed within two weeks.
3. List for final arguments on 15th November, 2022.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

SEPTEMBER 19, 2022

S.Sharma