



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 233/2016 & I.A. 18630/2022**

SURINDER NAYYAR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Anusuya Salwan, Mr. Rachit
Wadhwa and Mr. Bankim Garg,
Advocates

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

..... Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

11.05.2023

There is no appearance on behalf of defendant.

List on 29th August, 2023.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MAY 11, 2023

Dy/db

Click here to check corrigendum, if any