



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 233/2016, I.A. 18630/2022**

SURINDER NAYYAR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Anusuya Salwan, Mr. Rachit
Wadhwa, Ms. Sonika Singh and Ms.
Simran S., Advocates.

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

..... Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

06.05.2024

%

1. Written submissions of both the parties are already on record.
2. List for final arguments on 28.08.2024.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

MAY 6, 2024/va