



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 233/2016 & I.A. 18630/2022**

SURINDER NAYYARPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Anusuya Salwan, Ms. Nikita Salwan and Mr. Bankim Garg, Advocates.

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONDefendant

Through: Mr. Sunil Goel, Mr. Himanshu Goel, Ms. Dimple Aggarwal and Ms. Varsha, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% **26.11.2024**

Learned Counsel for the Plaintiff, who has joined through Video Conferencing, states that she would like to be present physically in court to assist the Court.

It is already 04:55 PM.

List on 11.03.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

NOVEMBER 26, 2024

Rahul