



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 233/2016 & I.A. 18630/2022**

SURINDER NAYYARPlaintiff

Through:

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONDefendant

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% **11.03.2025**

Adjournment is being sought on behalf of the Defendant on the ground that the arguing Counsel for the Defendant is in some personal difficulty today.

Learned Counsel for the Plaintiff states that the Plaintiff is in dire state. He, therefore, prays for a short date.

List on 16.05.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MARCH 11, 2025

Rahul