



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 233/2016**

SURINDER NAYYARPlaintiff

Through: **Mr. Bankim Garg, Advocate.**

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONDefendant

Through: **Mr. Sunil Goel, Standing Counsel,
MCD with Ms. Dimple Aggarwal, Mr. Himanshu
Goel, Ms. Varsha, Advocates for the Defendant**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

08.09.2025

%

1. Written submissions are stated to have been filed by the Plaintiff but are not on record.
2. Let the same be brought on record before the next date of hearing.
3. List for hearing on 10.12.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 8, 2025/shivam