



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 233/2016**

SURINDER NAYYAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Anusuya Salwan, Mr. Rachit Wadhwa and Mr. Bankim Garg, Advs.

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONDefendant

Through: Mr. Sunil Goel, Advocate Standing Counsel of MCD, Ms. Dimple Aggarwal, Mr. Himanshu Goel and Ms. Varsha, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% **10.12.2025**

1. It is stated by learned Counsel for the Plaintiff that the Plaintiff has passed away on 08.10.2025 and that an application for bringing on record the Legal Representative(s) of the deceased Plaintiff has been filed.
2. List on 28.04.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

DECEMBER 10, 2025

SS