



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 233/2016, I.A. 31357/2025**
SURINDER NAYYAR

.....Plaintiff

Through:

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

.....Defendant

Through:

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER
% **15.12.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

I.A. 31357/2025 (u/ O XXII Rule 3 r/w Sec. 151 CPC filed by applicants/ legal heirs of plaintiff)

Heard. In view of the reasons assigned in the application, the same is allowed and legal heirs of plaintiff are impleaded in place of plaintiff. Amended Memo of parties be filed. **I.A. stands disposed off.**

KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 15, 2025/sm