



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 233/2016**

SURINDER NAYYARPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Bankim Garg, Adv. (through VC)

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONDefendant

Through: Mr. Sunil Goel, SC, MCD (through VC) with Ms. Dimple Agarwal & Ms. Nivedita Kushwaha, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

On joint request of learned counsel for the parties, put up on 21.09.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

APRIL 28, 2026

'ha'